WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners has the authority pursuant to Section 5-103 
of the Code, to enact certain budgetary adjustments by Resolution; 

WHEREAS, the Department of Finance and Budget has advised the Board of County 
Commissioners that the Calvert County Office on Aging is the recipient of a Two Hundred Eighty-
Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Dollars ($289,940.00) American Rescue Plan Older 
Americans Act Title III grant award from the Maryland Department of Aging; 

WHEREAS, the Department of Finance and Budget has advised the Board of County 
Commissioners that a budget adjustment to the FY2024 Calvert County Office on Aging Grant

[...]

Maryland, to amend the operating budgets as set forth herein. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of County Commissioners of 
Calvert County, Maryland, hereby approves and enacts the appropriations and expenditures set 
forth in Budget Adjustment BA2024-000108, in the total amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Dollars ($289,940.00) as reflected in Exhibit A. and made a part 
hereof; 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Calvert County, 
Maryland that, in the event any portion of this Resolution is found to be unconstitutional, illegal, 
null or void, it is the intent of the Board of County Commissioners to sever only the invalid portion